Media Relations Andrea Castro Vélez +57 317 429 5332 andrea.castro@cemex.com Investor Relations
Pablo Gutiérrez
+57 (1) 603-9051
pabloantonio.gutierrez@cemex.com



## **INFORMS:**

BOGOTÁ, D.C., COLOMBIA. DECEMBER 28, 2021. CEMEX LATAM HOLDINGS, S.A. (CLH) (BVC: CLH) informs that its subsidiary CEMEX Colombia S.A. ("CEMEX Colombia") communicated to the market that the General Shareholders Assembly of the company CEMEX Costa Rica, S.A. ("CEMEX Costa Rica"), located in Costa Rica, a subsidiary of CEMEX Colombia, has declared dividends in favor of all its shareholders, including CEMEX Colombia, for a total amount of approximately SEVENTY-ONE MILLION NINETY-FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY NINE DOLLARS (USD 71,094,399), of which corresponds to CEMEX Colombia a total of SEVENTY MILLION SIX HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY ONE DOLLARS (USD 70,660,691), approximately. CEMEX Colombia owns 99.39% of the total subscribed and paid shares of CEMEX Costa Rica.

**Note:** Unofficial translation for information purposes only. The original document filed in Spanish is the official version, therefore in case of any discrepancy between the Spanish version and this version, the Spanish version shall prevail.